Box Score Report - Regular Season - Webb City Boys
Varsity Football @ Willard Boys Varsity Football - 10/29/2021

7:00 PM

Webb City @ Willard - 10/29/2021 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T
Webb City 13 35 7 0 55
Willard 0 0 0 0 0




y

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play WCHS WIL
Webb 1 08:21 #16 Cohl Vaden pass complete to #3 Billy Hayes at the Tigers 9 for 7 0
City 12 yards. Lateral to #8 Cade Wilson. Touchdown! (Point after kick by
#11 Dante Washington is good.)
Webb 1 03:52 #8 Cade Wilson runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by 13 0
City #11 Dante Washington is no good.)
Webb 2 11:53 #16 Cohl Vaden pass complete to #11 Dante Washington for 23 20 0
City yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Dante Washington is
good.)
Webb 2 10:17 #16 Cohl Vaden pass complete to #95 Kaden Turner for 22 yards. 27 0
City Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Dante Washington is good.)
Webb 2 06:18 #28 Dupree Jackson runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick 34 0
City by #11 Dante Washington is good.)
Webb 2 05:08 #20 Omari Jackson runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by 41 0
City #11 Dante Washington is good.)
Webb 2 02:03 #23 Max Stovern runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by 48 0
City #11 Dante Washington is good.)
Webb 3 04:04 #12 Gage Chapman runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick 55 0
City by #11 Dante Washington is good.)
TEAM STAT COMPARISON
Webb City Willard

Total Offense 431 113

Number of Plays 56 32

Yards per Play 7.7 3.5
Passing 126 105

Completions - Attempts 10-12 7-16

Yards per Pass 12.6 15.0

Touchdowns - Interceptions 2-0 0-3
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Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties
Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

305
44
6.9
126
10

12.6

00:31:16

25

18

3/9 (33.3%)

3/5 (60.0%)

16
0.5

105

00:16:34

1/8 (12.5%)

0/1 (0.0%)

y

PASSING - WEBB CITY

)\ g

PASSING - WILLARD

|

Name Cmp Att Yds
16 Conhl 9 11 118
Vaden

12 Gage 1 1 8

Chapman

Att Yds

16 105

™D

Int Name
0 6
0




RUSHING - WEBB CITY

RUSHING - WILLARD

Name

8 Cade
Wilson

23 Max
Stovern

28
Dupree
Jackson

20 Omari
Jackson

24 Aiden
Alberty

16 Conhl
Vaden

12 Gage
Chapman

37
Breckin
Galardo

Team

Att

10

Yds

79

66

58

40

20

17

16

Avg

13.2

6.6

19.3

5.0

3.3

5.7

4.0

3.0

0.0

D

Name

25

24

11

6

34

Att

Yds

19

-10

-10

Avg
2.4

4.5




RECEIVING - WEBB CITY

-

RECEIVING - WILLARD

Name Rec Yds Avg D Name Rec Yds Avg
11 Dante 3 51 17.0 1 26 1 43 43.0
Washington

4 2 42 21.0
3 Billy Hayes 4 34 8.5 0

25 1 9 9.0
95 Kaden 1 22 22.0 1
Turner 34 1 8 8.0
87 Trey Roets 1 11 11.0 0 11 1 2 2.0
94 Max 1 8 8.0 0 24 1 1 1.0
Higginbotham

12 0 0 0.0
DEFENSE - WEBB CITY DEFENSE - WILLARD
Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TF
49 Cooper 35 2 3 0.0 1.0 0
Crouch
36 Billy 3.0 3 0 0.0 0.0 0
Wolf
21 Quade 2.0 0 4 0.0 0.0 0
Eilenstein
1 Kaylor 2.0 1 2 0.0 0.0 0
Darnell
18 Gavin 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.5 0
Stowell
46 Braxton 1.5 0 3 0.5 0.5 0
Surber
30 Will 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 0
Headrick
48 Lucas 1.0 0 2 0.0 0.5 0
Ott
52 Brody 1.0 1 0 0.0 1.0 0

German
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28 Dupree 1.0 0.0 0.0

Jackson

7 Brentan 1.0 0.0 0.0

Wilson

69 Brayden 1.0 1.0 1.0

Waggoner

6 Eric Fitch 0.5 0.0 0.0

17 Landon 0.5 0.5 0.5

Johnson

90 Rowdy 0.5 0.0 0.0

Webb

33 Connor 0.5 0.0 0.0

Gayman

11 Dante 0.0 0.0 0.0

Washington

2 Grayson 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

Smith

38 Brett 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

Korth

KICKING - WEBB CITY ( KICKING - WILLARD

Name FG FGA XP Pts { Name FG FGA XP

11 Dante 0 0 7 7

Washington

PUNTING - WEBB CITY PUNTING - WILLARD

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg
22 5 136 27.2




PUNT RETURNS - WEBB CITY

PUNT RETURNS - WILLARD

{ Name Att Yds

Name Att Yds Avg TD Avg

8 Cade 1 6 6.0 0

Wilson

[ KICKOFF RETURNS - WEBB CITY [ KICKOFF RETURNS - WILLARD

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
43 1 17 17.0
12 1 17 17.0
8 2 15 7.5




