## Box Score Report - Regular Season - Webb City Boys Varsity Football @ Willard Boys Varsity Football - 10/29/2021 7:00 PM

Webb City @ Willard - 10/29/2021 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Webb City	13	35	7	0	55
Willard	0	0	0	0	0

SCORIN	SCORING PLAYS								
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	WCHS	WIL				
Webb City	1	08:21	#16 Cohl Vaden pass complete to #3 Billy Hayes at the Tigers 9 for 12 yards. Lateral to #8 Cade Wilson. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Dante Washington is good.)	7	0				
Webb City	1	03:52 #8 Cade Wilson runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Dante Washington is no good.)		13	0				
Webb City	2	11:53 #16 Cohl Vaden pass complete to #11 Dante Washington for 23 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Dante Washington is good.)		20	0				
Webb City	2	10:17	#16 Cohl Vaden pass complete to #95 Kaden Turner for 22 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Dante Washington is good.)		0				
Webb City	2	06:18 #28 Dupree Jackson runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Dante Washington is good.)		34	0				
Webb City	2	05:08	#20 Omari Jackson runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Dante Washington is good.)	41	0				
Webb City	2	02:03	#23 Max Stovern runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Dante Washington is good.)		0				
Webb City	3	04:04	#12 Gage Chapman runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Dante Washington is good.)	55	0				

TEAM STAT COMPARISON				
	Webb City	Willard		
Total Offense	431	113		
Number of Plays	56	32		
Yards per Play	7.7	3.5		
Passing	126	105		
Completions - Attempts	10 - 12	7 - 16		
Yards per Pass	12.6	15.0		
Touchdowns - Interceptions	2 - 0	0 - 3		

Rushing	305	8
Rushing Attempts	44	16
Yards per Rush	6.9	0.5
Receiving	126	105
Receiving Completions	10	7
Yards per Catch	12.6	15.0
Penalties - Yards	6 - 40	3 - 45
Turnovers	0	6
Fumbles - Lost	1 - 0	3 - 3
Interceptions Thrown	0	3
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	0 - 0.0	5 - 27.2
Defensive Sacks - Yards	2 - 11	0 - 0
Time of Possession	00:31:16	00:16:34
Downs		
First Downs	25	4
First Downs - Rushing	18	1
First Downs - Passing	6	3
First Downs - Penalties	1	0
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	3/9 (33.3%)	1/8 (12.5%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	3/5 (60.0%)	0/1 (0.0%)

PASSING - WEBB CITY						
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
16 Cohl Vaden	9	11	118	2	0	
12 Gage Chapman	1	1	8	0	0	

PASSING - WILLARD					
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	
6	7	16	105	0	

RUSHING - WEBB CITY					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
8 Cade Wilson	6	79	13.2	2	
23 Max Stovern	10	66	6.6	1	
28 Dupree Jackson	3	58	19.3	1	
20 Omari Jackson	8	40	5.0	1	
24 Aiden Alberty	6	20	3.3	0	
16 Cohl Vaden	3	17	5.7	0	
12 Gage Chapman	4	16	4.0	1	
37 Breckin Galardo	3	9	3.0	0	
Team	1	0	0.0	0	

RUSHING	WILLARD		
Name	Att	Yds	Avg
25	8	19	2.4
24	2	9	4.5
11	1	0	0.0
6	3	-10	-3.3
34	2	-10	-5.0

RECEIVING - WEBB CITY						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
11 Dante Washington	3	51	17.0	1		
3 Billy Hayes	4	34	8.5	0		
95 Kaden Turner	1	22	22.0	1		
87 Trey Roets	1	11	11.0	0		
94 Max Higginbotham	1	8	8.0	0		

RECEIVING - WILLARD					
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg		
26	1	43	43.0		
4	2	42	21.0		
25	1	9	9.0		
34	1	8	8.0		
11	1	2	2.0		
24	1	1	1.0		
12	0	0	0.0		

DEFENSE - WEBB CITY						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
49 Cooper Crouch	3.5	2	3	0.0	1.0	0
36 Billy Wolf	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0
21 Quade Eilenstein	2.0	0	4	0.0	0.0	0
1 Kaylor Darnell	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0
18 Gavin Stowell	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.5	0
46 Braxton Surber	1.5	0	3	0.5	0.5	0
30 Will Headrick	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
48 Lucas Ott	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.5	0
52 Brody German	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	0

DEFENSE - WILLARD					
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TF

28 Dupree Jackson	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
7 Brentan Wilson	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
69 Brayden Waggoner	1.0	1	0	1.0	1.0	0
6 Eric Fitch	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
17 Landon Johnson	0.5	0	1	0.5	0.5	0
90 Rowdy Webb	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
33 Connor Gayman	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
11 Dante Washington	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1
2 Grayson Smith	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1
38 Brett Korth	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1

KICKING - WEBB CITY				
Name	FG	FGA	ХР	Pts
11 Dante Washington	0	0	7	7

KICKING - WILLARD				
Name	FG	FGA	ХР	

PUNTING - WEBB CITY				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120

PUNTING - WILLARD				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	
22	5	136	27.2	

PUNT	RETURNS -	WEBB	СІТҮ

Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
8 Cade Wilson	1	6	6.0	0

PUNT RETURNS - WILLARD				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	

KICKOFF RETURNS - WEBB CITY				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD

KICKOFF RETURNS - WILLARD				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	
43	1	17	17.0	
12	1	17	17.0	
8	2	15	7.5	